

GAHC030000332019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(AIZAWL BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 16/2019

1:R. Lalsangluaia
H.No. 2/10, Kulikawn, Aizawl

VERSUS

1:State of Mizoram
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Vigilance Department

2:Jerry Lalrinsanga
Anti Corruption Branch
Govt of Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Ms Linda L Fambawl

Linked Case : I.A.(Crl.) 7/2019

1:R Lalsangluaia
Kulikawn
Aizawl. Mizoram

VERSUS

1:State of Mizoram
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra
Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

ORDER

Date : 28-10-2020

On the prayer of Mr. A.R. Malhotra, list the matter after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant