

GAHC030000332019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./16/2019

R. Lalsangluaia
H.No. 2/10, Kulikawn, Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and Anr
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Vigilance Department2:Jerry Lalrinsanga
Anti Corruption Branch
Govt of Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Ms Linda L Fambawl (PP./Addl.PP, Mizoram) for R1

ORDER

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

19.05.2025

Heard Mr. A.R. Malhotra, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State respondent No.

1.

Re-list the matter **after one (1) week** on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant