

GAHC030000332019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./16/2019

R. Lalsangluaia
H.No. 2/10, Kulikawn, Aizawl

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and Anr
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram
Vigilance Department2:Jerry Lalrinsanga
Anti Corruption Branch
Govt of Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Anil Rinliana Malhotra

Advocate for the Respondent : Ms Linda L Fambawl (PP./Addl.PP, Mizoram) for R1

BEFORE
HONORABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN
ORDER

Date : --**16.07.2026**

Mr. C. Tlanthianghlma, the learned counsel, appraises this Court that the conducting counsel in the appeal is Mr. A. R. Malhotra, learned counsel but his name is not shown in the Cause List and as such, he was not aware that the matter is listed before this Court. He as such prays that the name of Mr. A. R. Malhotra, learned counsel, should be reflected in the Cause List and the matter

be taken up on a later date.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. List this matter on **28th of July, 2026** and it is further directed that the Registry should reflect the name of Mr. A. R. Malhotra, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant in the Cause List.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant